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ScHool Education (mo.)...Educ ...Minneapolis t...•S.OOO
standinavisk Farmer|A j

„
...5,000

journal (Scand.) /
ScHool Education (mo.)...Educ ...Minneapolis t...•S.OOO
skandinavisk Farmer|A j

„
...5,000

journal (Scand.) /

Skordemannen (Swed.) 1 Agrjc... « ...'a.gss
(s-mo.)

Skordemannen (Swed.) 1 Agric.. #

(s-mo.)
Spogefuglen (Norw-jHumor.

Dan.) (s-mo.) J

..•3,958

Spogefuglen (Norw-1Humor.
Dan.) (s-mo.) J

Sunday Tribune Rep
"

_..23.000Sunday Tribune Rep
"

_..23.000

Svenska Amerikanskaj In(J .. .434,000
posten (Swed.) JSvenska Amerikanskal In(J
posten (Swed.) J 434,000

Svenska FamiljJournal lram .. ...3,000
(Swed.) (s-mo.) iSvenska FamiljJournal lram
(Swed.) (3-mo.) --I .. 3,000

Svenska Folketa Tid-|Lib
„

....20,050
ning(S\ved.) )Svenska Folkets Tid-|Lib
ning(Swed.) /

...20,050

Svenska Koman-Bladef) F&m
„

.10000
(Swed.)

'Svenska Koman-Bladef) Fam
(Swed.)

' ...10,000

Telegram (South Min-Ij^^, ? ...ti.oooneapolis) i
Telegram (South Min-I-^^,

neapolis) ¦> 41,000

Tidende (evg. & Sun.) find. 1
(Norw.) IDem../Tidende (evg. & Sun.) find. 1 ? ... 3 500.. 3,500
(Norw.) iuem..j

Tidende (Norw.) Ind
"

..»20,000Tidende (Norw.) Ind
"

..»20,000

Times (every morn.) Ind "
_*20,136Times (every morn.) Ind "
_*20,136

Tribune (morn.)
—

see~\

Sunday Tribune J

Tribune (morn.)
—

see')
JCvening Tribune. I
jhrmers' Tribune, also (

*
Sunday Tribune J

...13,500

Ugebladet (Norw-Dan.)...Kep
" ... 7,000Ugebladet (Norw-Dan.)...Bep
" ... 7,000

Ungdommens Venio^,, „
(Norw-Dan.) (a-m0.)../ 1161*-Ungdommens VeDipj,,
(Norw-Dan.) (a-m0.)../-"61*-

Union U.Labor.
" ... 2,000Union U.Labor.
" ... 2,000

Vagbrytaren (Swedish) ...Prohlb. "
...*3,600Vagbrytaren (Swedish) ...Prohib. "
...*3,600

Weckoblad (Swed.) .Bep
"

....10.430Weckoblad (Swed.) .Bep
"

....10,430
Young Peoples' Com-\ Tpanion (mo.) J

"Young Peoples' Com-1 j „ „„..
panion (mo.) /Juv

-
82408'240... 8,240

Mail Local .J3t. Louis Park.. J5OO
HOUSTON CO. (Ex.S.E.) Pop. 14,653

Mail Local .J3t. Louis Park.. J5OO

HOUSTON CO. (Ex.S.E.) Pop. 14,653
Eep.vote in1892, 1,508 ,Dem. 1,243;Peo. 172;Pro. 92.

JACKSON CO. (S.W.) Pop. 8,924
Bep. votein1892, 901;Dem. 721;Peo. 267 ;Pro. 103.
Undulating, prairie and small lakes; soil fertile.

JACKSON CO. (S.W.) Pop. 8,924
Bep. votein1892, 901;Dem. 721;Peo. 267 ;Pro. 103.
Undulating, prairie and small lakes; soil fertile.

Products— Wheat, oats, corn, potatoes, butter, and hay;Products— Wheat, oats, corn, potatoes, butter, and hay;
livestock. County Seat, Jackson, pop. 720.livestock. County Seat, Jackson, pop. 720.

Clrearc
Farm, Field and Stock- \A^ xrAmnman (mo.) }Agric...HeronFarm, Field and Stock- \A^ xrAmnman (mo.) }Agric...Heron

News Ind.Rep „...
"

$600News Ind.Rep „...
"

J6OO
Jackson County Pilot_ Dem Jackson f J950Jackson County Pilot_ Dem Jackson t J950
Republic Rep _... " 1,242Bepublic Bep _... " 1,242

Standard
_

Kep ....Lakefield 500Standard
_

Kep ....Lakefield 500

KANABEC CO. (E.) Pop. 1,579KANABEC CO. (E.) Pop. 1,579
Kep. votein1892. 182;Pro. 85;Dem. 38;Peo. 35.Bep. votein1892. 182;Pro. 85;Dem. 38;Peo. 35.

Uneven;large forests.
—

Agriculturalproductions un-Uneven;large forests.
—

Agriculturalproductions nn-
important. County Seat, Mora,pop. *200.important. County Seat, Mora,pop. *200.

ClreCtrc
Kanabec County Times Dem Morat 650Kanabec County Times Dem Morat 650

KANDIYOHICO. (S.W.C.)..Pop. 13,997KANDIYOHICO. (S.W.C.)..Pop. 13,997
Rep. vote in1892,1,370;Peo. 615;Dem. 424;Pro. 316.
Undulating, prairie forests, and many small lakes

Bep. vote in1892, 1,370;Peo. 615;Dem. 424;Pro. 316.
Undulating, prairie forests, and many small lakes

soil fertile. Products— Wheat, oats, corn, potatoes,soil fertile. Products— Wheat, oats, corn, potatoes.butter, and hay;livestock. Railroad repair shops atbutter, and hay;livestock. Bailroad repair shops at
the county seat. County Seat, Willmar, pop. 1,825.the county seat. County Seat, Willmar, pop. 1,825.

diredire
Press Ind -...Atwater 500Press Ind -...Atwater 500

Bepnblican Bep „... "Republican Rep „... "

Times „._. Ind New I/)ndon_.. 460Times „._. Ind New London-... 460
Argus Local -WUlmar t '1,060Argus Local -Willmar t '1,060
Republican Gazette. Rep

"
$1,100Republican Gazette. Bep

"
{1,100

Tribune
_ "

KITTSON CO. (Ex.N.W.) _...Pop.
Peo. vote in1892, 446;Rep. 408;Dem. 307;Pro. 96 ;
Neatly le^el;well watered, banks ofstreams heavily

Tribune ..

KITTSON CO. (Ex.N.W.) _...Pop.
Peo. vote in1892, 446;Bep. 408;Dem. 307;Pro. 96 ;
Neatly le^el;well watered, banks ofstreams heavily

Undulating, some prairie ;much forest ;soil fertile, timbered, balance prairie;soil fertile. Products— No.Products-Wheat, corn, oats, potatoes, butter, wool, 1hard wheat; live stock. County Skat, Hallock,
hay, hops ;livestock. County Seat, Caledonia, pop. pop. 302.927

-
dre

arc Kittson Co.Enterprise Dem_...Hallockt Jl.OOO
News Dem.. ..Brownsville 500 News Bep _... " _

J950*rgus Dem Caledonia t. 520 New j^ZZZZZTDemIJa. VincentlZ" *300
Journal Rep „... " »goo
Houston County Chief. Bep Hokah ;500 liAC-QUI-PARLE CO. (S.W.) Pop. 10,382
Sun Bep

••
500Sun Kep

"
500

ValleySignal Eep Houston _.., J624
Herald Ind.Rep Spring Grove 1,018

Bep. vote in1892, 1,197 ;Peo. 521;Pro. 97.Bep. vote in1892, 1,197 ;Peo. 521;Pro. 97.
ValleySignal Bep Houston _.., $624 Boiling prairie. County Skat, :Lac-Qnl-Parle, pop.Boiling prairie. County Skat, Lac-Qui-Parle, pop.
Herald Ind.Bep Spring Grove 1,018 (twp.)497.(twp.)497.

Clrcarc
HUBBARD CO. (N.C.) Pop. 1,412 Times Bep Bellingham $432

Eep. vote in1892, 173;Peo. 169;Dem. 135;Pro. 9. Sentinel Bep Dawson 375

Diversified; fertile, level prairies in south parts, Independent-Press Ind ....Madison $625
*en surface, and valuable pine forests innorthern Western Guard- Bep " _

576
Prt

-
Products— No. 1hard wheat, oats, potatoes.

i.umoer interest of growing importance. CountySEATrpa^^pids.poT^lf lmpomnCe
-

tJOUNTY LAKE CO. (Ex.N.E.).. Pop. 1,299
Circ Bep. vote In1892, 290;Dem. 126;Peo. 37;Pro. 28.arc Bep. vote in1892, 290;Dem. 126;Peo. 37;Pro. 28.

Hubbard Co.Enterprise...l.Eep...Park Bapids t... t6OO Uneven, withpine cov<
Tc >«mi r copper and Iron are foIisANTICO. (E.) Pop. 7,607 Bay, pop. (township) 75.

Hep. vote in1892, 722;Pro. 252;Peo. 228;Dem. 103.

Hubbard Co.Enterprise...l.Bep...Park Bapidst... #00.I.Bep...Parkßapidst... J6OO Uneven, withpine covered ridges and marshy tracts;

»ro. 252; Peo. 228; Dem. 103. , ?

_ __ Oirc
>d small lakes; soil fertile. IronNews Bep .....Two Harbors ... 384
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Prnrtn , tln#' forests and small lakes; soil fertile,
bimpr rWbeat

-
oats >corn'ry^buckwheat, potatoes,Sp^ o

chlesei hay: live stock- dumber. Countyoeat, Cambridge, pop. 258

bimßr rWbeat
-
oats >corn'ry^buckwheat, potatoes, T_, „„_,„„„_ ,™jg£."^PCouS LE SUEUR CO. (S.E.) Pop. 19,057Seat 'oehlesei hay;live stoc^- dumber. Bounty liESUEUR CO. (

EATICamb "Ige,pop. 258. Dem.vote In1892, 1,875;8
-

. Dem. vote in1892, 1,875;Bep. 1,512;Peo. 276;Pro. 159.
uor> r>orr,K.M™+ +5^ Undulating;large forests and small lakes ;soil fer-Jsanti County Press...lnd.Bep ....Cambridge t J5OO

IISantiCountyP reBs...ind.Re p....Cambrlp ....CambrId get A tU^Pr^Si^rn!^
ITASCA CO. (H.)- Pop. 743 ZWnefc»

JJera. vote in1892, 686;Kep. 520;Peo, 50;Pro 23 rous wagon, carriage, an<

.Bep ....Cambridge t J5OO tUe> Products-Corn, wtieat, oats, potatoes, batter,
¦n m*o wool, and hay;amber cane ;pork in large quantity:rop. 74J many fineherds of blooded stock ;live stock. Nume-Dem. vote in1892, 686;Bep. 520;Peo. 50;Pro. 23.
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Iron recently discovered; supposed
Ranep £,ontmu ation of the famous Vermilion Iron'se. County Seat, Grand Bapids, pop. twp.277.

Bep. 520;Peo, 50;Pro. 23. Toaa wagon, carriage, and furniture factories, floorand
w»otar>r ~jr,« «>„ „ /i„, saw mills, and other manufacturing establishments.
S^umbertarSfe"^? CODNtVtV S^t,Le Sueur Centre, pop.W

tobeft,i^? te
-

!ron recently discovered; supposed „. „.fftturVeim^H^ enterprise Bep ElysianRan^ P of the famous Vermilion Iron Enterprise
'se. County Seat, Grand Bapids, pop. twp.277. News3rand Rapids, pop. twp.277. News Bep .... ie Sueur. 925

Republican Circ Sentinel-p nean Rep DeerElver. J2OO T

Circ Sentinel- Dem " _
840arc Sentinel „ Dem " _
840Republican ... -r—Times ?*.Bep Deerßlver. $200 ?
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r
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(
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I
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„ T LeSueur County Leader_.
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W Dem..._Grand Eapidst- Messenger.Dem..._Qrand Bapidst- Messenger Dem.....Montgomery 1,050Maimpt' Dem..._Grand Bapidst-
fiJret Bep " ... 520ReS ** " -

520 TimeS..Bep " ... 520 Times Rep New. Prague JI.IOO..Bep " ... 520 Times Bep New. Prague U.lOOReview..
JoUrnal

'
Dem " ... J3OO Advance

Ind.Rep EainyLakeCity 1528 Gazette
Journal' ....^..Dem.Ind.Rep...Dem

" ... J3OO Advance Ind .....WaterviUe 11.000

Uneven, withpine covered ridges and marshy tracts ;
copper and Iron are found. County Seat, Beavercopper and iron are found. County Skat, Beaver

liESUEUR CO. (S.E.) Pop. 19,057

many fineherds of blooded stock ;live stock. Nume-

arc
Enterprise Bep Elysian
News Bep .... ie Sueur. 925

Messenger Dem Montgomery 1,050

J3OO Advance Ind .....WaterviUe tI.OOO

Pop. 7,607 Bay, pop. (township) 75.
to•

>Tm., copper aim ituii are 10

IisANTICO. (E.) Pop. 7,607 Bay, pop. (township) 75.
Hep. vote in1892, 722;Pro. 252;Peo. 228;Dem. 103. are

IronNews Bep . Two Harbors ... 384

Dem. vote in1892, 1,875;Bep. 1,512; Peo. 276;Pro. 159.
Undulating;large forests and small lakes ;soil fer-

tile. Products— Corn, wHeat, oats, potatoes, butter.
JTASCA CO. (N.)_ Pop. 743

wool, and hay;amber cane ;pork in large quantity:
rous wagon, carriage, and furniture factories, flourand
saw mills, and other manufacturing establishments.
County Seat, Le Sueur Centre, pop. 169.

..Bep DeerBlver. $200

..Ind.Rep BainyLakeCity $528
'
Gazette Ind " _
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poptn^ loN:*Pnb lishers' reports. Roman figures^-estimated. •
Sworn.

Census of1890.
*Estimated, t County Seat


